
NEVADA WATER RESOURCES ASSOCIATION 
2023 – 2024 BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

 
 

 

TRUSTEE TERM PHONE E-MAIL 

District 1                        Clark, Lincoln, Nye and Esmeralda Counties 

Godson Ebenezer Adjovu 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
10713 Weather Top Court 
Las Vegas, NV 89135 

2024 (931) 
349-2073 

adjovg1@unlv.nevada.edu 
 

Christi Cooper 
Supervising Well Supervisor 
Nevada Division of Water Resources 
400 Shadow Lane, Suite 201 
Las Vegas, NV 89106 

2026 
 

 
 

(702)  
486-2770 
 
 

ccooper@water.nv.gov 
 
 

Jeff Johnson                                           
SNWA Water Resources Department    
Southern Nevada Water Authority 
P.O. Box 99956                                   
Las Vegas, NV 89193 

 2024  (702) 
862-3748 
 

jeff.johnson@snwa.com 
 

Benjamin Trustman 
Hydrologic Sensors 
12020 Donner Pass Road, Unit B1 
Truckee, CA 96161 

2025 (510) 
704-1000 
 

btrustman@hydrologicsensors.com 
 

District 2  Mineral, Lyon, Douglas, Storey, Carson and Churchill Counties 

Kip Allander 
Hydrogeologist 
Nevada Division of Water Resources 
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002 
Carson City, NV 89701 

2025 
 

(775)  
684-2853 
 

kallander@water.nv.gov  

Jena Huntington                                                     
Hydrologist 
U.S. Geological Survey 
2730 North Deer Run Road 
Carson City, NV 89701 

2024 (775) 
887-7692 

jmhunt@usgs.gov 

Edmund Quaglieri 
Water Rights Manager 
Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
1355 Capital Blvd. 
Reno, NV 89502 

2026 (775) 
834-8292 

equaglieri@tmwa.com  

mailto:adjovg1@unlv.nevada.edu
mailto:ccooper@water.nv.gov
mailto:jeff.johnson@snwa.com
mailto:btrustman@hydrologicsensors.com
mailto:kallander@water.nv.gov
mailto:equaglieri@tmwa.com


TRUSTEE TERM PHONE E-MAIL 

TBD 2024 
 

(775) 
 

 
 

District 3 Lander, Eureka, Elko and White Pine Counties 

Shaun DeBray 
Senior Dewatering Engineer 
Nevada Gold Mines 
1825 Sequoia Drive 
Elko, NV  89801 

2026 (775) 
397-8636 

sdebray@nevadagoldmines.com 

Reed Cozens, P.E., WRS 
Senior Water Rights Engineer 
DOWL 
5510 Longley Lane 
Reno, NV  89511 

2024 (775) 
851-4788 

rcozens@dowl.com 
 

Vincent Johnson 
Broadbent & Associates, Inc. 
845 Railroad Street 
Elko, NV 89801  

2025 
 

(775) 

777-2931 

vjohnson@broadbentinc.com  

John Snow 
Principal, Senior Vice President 
McGinley & Associates – A UES Company 
6995 Sierra Center Parkway 
Reno, NV 89511 

2024 (775) 
336-8067 

jsnow@mcgin.com 
 

District 4   Humboldt, Pershing and Washoe Counties 

Matt Herrick 
Principal Hydrogeologist/Division Manager 
Broadbent & Associates Inc. 
5450 Louie Lane, #101 
Reno, NV 89511 

2026 (775) 
322-7969 
 
 

mherrick@broadbentinc.com  

Karin Peternel, MS, CFM, CPSWQ, QSD/QSP 
Senior Scientist III 
AtkinsRéalis 
10509 Professional Circle #103 
Reno, NV 89521 

2025 (775) 
501-4720 

Karin.Peternel@atkinsrealis.com  

Laurel Saito, PhD, P.E. 
Nevada Water Strategy Director 
The Nature Conservancy 
639 Isbell Road, Suite 330 
Reno, NV  89509 

2024 (775) 
453-6903 

laurel.saito@tnc.org  
 

mailto:rcozens@dowl.com
mailto:vjohnson@broadbentinc.com
mailto:jsnow@mcgin.com
mailto:mherrick@broadbentinc.com
mailto:Karin.Peternel@atkinsrealis.com
mailto:laurel.saito@tnc.org


TRUSTEE TERM PHONE E-MAIL 

Ben Volk 
Vice President 
J-U-B Engineers. Inc. 
5190 Neil Road, Suite 500 
Reno, NV 89502 

2024 (509) 
521-6249 
 

bvolk@jub.com 
 

 

Nevada State Engineer  

Adam Sullivan, P.E. 
Nevada State Engineer 
Nevada Division of Water Resources 
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002 
Carson City, NV 89701 

 (775) 
684-2861 

asullivan@water.nv.gov 

Executive Consultant 

Tina Triplett 
Nevada Water Resources Association 
P.O. Box 8064 
Reno, NV 89507 

 
 

(775) 
473-5473 

nevadawaterresources@gmail.com  
 
 
 

Student Members – Non-Voting    

Gabson Baguma 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
4505 South Maryland Parkway 
Las Vegas, NV  89154 
 

 
 

(775) 
473-5473 
 

baguma@unlv.nevada.edu 

Drake McCrimmon 
University of Nevada, Reno 
P.O. Box 8064 
Reno, NV  89507 

 (775) 
473-5473 

dmccrimmon@nevada.unr.edu 

Abigail Sandquist 
University of Nevada, Reno 
P.O. Box 8064 
Reno, NV  89507 
 

 (775) 
473-5473 

asandquist@nevada.unr.edu 
 
 

Charlotte van der Nagel 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
4505 South Maryland Parkway 
Las Vegas, NV  89154 

 (775) 
473-5473 

charlotte.van.der.nagel@gmail.com  

mailto:asullivan@water.nv.gov
mailto:nevadawaterresources@gmail.com
mailto:baguma@unlv.nevada.edu
mailto:charlotte.van.der.nagel@gmail.com


 
 

Student Outreach Coordinator –
Non-Voting 

   

Mark Gookin 
Principal 
Terraphase Engineering 
300 South Wells Avenue 
Reno, NV 89502 

 (775)  
771-7349 

mark.gookin@terraphase.com    

Technical Journal Co-Editors –  
Non-Voting  

   

Ramon Naranjo  
U.S. Geological Survey 
2730 North Deer Run Road, Suite 3 
Carson City, NV 89701  

 (775) 
887-7600 

rnaranjo@usgs.gov   

Kip Allander 
Hydrogeologist 
Nevada Division of Water Resources 
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002 
Carson City, NV 89701 

 (775) 
684-2853 

kallander@water.nv.gov 

mailto:mark.gookin@terraphase.com
mailto:rnaranjo@usgs.gov
mailto:kallander@water.nv.gov

